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White Wine Bottle 175ml 250ml

Cuvee Jean Paul (French 4) 13.95 4.50 5.95
Medium white 11.5%

A smooth and supple medium white wine produced from quality grapes
sourced from Vin de Pays Cotes de Gascogne.

The deliciously fresh and super aromatic nose has intense nettle and
citrus.

Dudley’s Stone (South Africa 3) 15.95 4.95 6.50
Chenin blanc 12.5%

This is a crisp, refreshing wine, with a medium body and characteristic
peach, apricot and melon aromas and flavours.

Tierra del Ray (Chile 3) 16.96 5.50 6.95
Sauvignon blanc 13.0%

Pale lemon in colour. Combines aromas of fresh grapefruit and lime,
followed by green gooseberry and melon on the palate. Herbaceous
flavours marry exquisitely with fresh tingling acidity creating a crisp lively
finish.

Ca’Lunghetta (Sicily 2) 1795 5.75 7.25
Pinot grigio 12.0%

Light apple and flint on the nose, with a soft rush of pear on the palate
following with a chalky apple finish.

Tierra del Ray (Chile 3) 15.95 4.95 6.50
Chardonnay 12.5%

Pale gold in colour, this Chilean Chardonnay combines aromas of ripe
pineapple and peaches, complemented by fresh citrus and tropical fruit
flavours on the palate.

Mirror Lake (New Zealand 2) 21.95
Sauvignon blanc 13.5%

This fresh, crisp Marlborough New Zealand Sauvignon Blanc combines
gooseberry and passion fruit notes. Perfect to serve as an aperitif, or to
share over a dinner of king prawns.

Tasting guide

1-9 Dry - Sweet
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Red Wine Bottle 175ml 250ml

Cuvee Jean Paul (French B) 13.95 4.50 5.95

A classic Southern Rhéne red; friendly and warming leafy, autumnal
aromas and an ample, baked fruit palate. A delicious, uncomplicated, soft,
fruity and very drinkable red.

Para Dos (Argentina C) 16.95 5.50 6.95
Malbec

Para Dos Malbec is a fruity wine, think black cherries and blackberries.
These combine with sweet Vanilla spice and nutty aromas to provide a
complex nose.

Barolo Dezzani (Italy D) 32.95
Nebbiolo

Classic Nebbiolo - sinewy, dry long and layered hints of truffle, vcanilla,
bitter cherry on the finish. Clean and long.

Coorong Estate (Australia C) 17.95 5.75 7.25
Shiraz

A classic Australian Shiraz, deep red in colour with a bouquet of dark
fruits; plum, blueberry and violets and a hint of smoke. This follows
through onto the palate with silky, well integrated tannins and a clean
finish.

Castillo Do Clavijo (Spain C) 19.95

Rioja Crianza

Pale gold in colour, this Chilean Chardonnay combines aromas of ripe
pineapple and peaches, complemented by fresh citrus and tropical fruit
flavours on the palate.

Tierra del Ray (Chile C) 16.95 5.50 6.95
Merlot

Deep ruby in colour, this exclusive Chilean Merlot encompasses aromas of
rich black cherry and plum, displaying further complexity on the palate
with hints of cedar and dark chocolate.

Tasting guide

A —E Light — Heavy
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Rose Wine Bottle 175ml
250ml

Cuvee Jean Paul (French 2) 13.95 4.50 5.95

Dry 12.0%

Aromas of crushed red berries and appealing soft fruity flavours. Dry with
plenty of fruit with some crunchy acidity on the finish.

Ca’Lunghetta (Sicily 2) 17.95
Pinot Grigio Blush 12%

Gentle coral pink colour. Crisp, dry flavour with hints of berry fruit.

White Zinfandel (America 3) 18.95
White Zinfandel 12.5%

This wine has the perfect balance of deep luscious strawberry and cherry
flavours scents and flavours that leap from the glass and invite you back
repeatedly.

Whispering Angel (French 1) 34.95
Has evocative flavours of grapefruit and citrus combined with refreshing
acidity

Sparkling Wine & Champagne

Di Maria Prosecco Single Serve (Italy 2) 6.95
20cl, delicately fruity, slightly aromatic bouquet,
well balanced and light body. Harmonic at the taste

Di Maria Prosecco (Italy 1) 19.95
Di Maria Prosecco is a gold medal winner.
It has pleasant fruity tasty notes with an aromatic well balanced finish.

Di Maria Rosato Rose (Italy 1) 19.95
light rose colour with an elegant and intense bouquet. Dry, soft and well-
balanced on the palate; round and full-bodied structure.

Leon Launois Brut 35.95

Brut NV has a complex nose, with stone fruit notes. This is well structured
in the mouth with marked freshness from the chardonnay grapes, then
roundness and generosity from the pinot noir grapes.

Veuve Clicquot Yellow Label (France 1) 64.95
The crisp texture and green-apple flavours as well as perfumed acidity and
a vibrant aftertaste. A crisp and lacy Champagne, with a hint of smoke



underscoring flavours of poached apricot, pastry cream and pickled

ginger.
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Cocktails
‘The Spice City’ Colada 9.50

Our speciality, a secret blend of herbs and spices, blended with mango lassi,
shaken with Lashings of Spiced and Coconut Rum

Espresso Martini 8.95
Vanilla Vodka, Kahlua, & freshly Brewed Espresso.

Long Island Iced Tea 8.95
Tequila, triple sec, J| Whitley vodka, bacardi and dry gin, lime & cola.

Sex on the Beach 7.95

Peach schnapps, vodka, oj & cranberry.

Tommy’s Margarita 7.95

Tequila, lime, agave syrup & orange liqueur.

Amaretto Sour/Spiced Rum Sour 7.95
Amaretto / spiced rum, egg white (optional), lemon and lime juice, &
maraschino cherries.

Pornstar Martini 7.95
Passion fruit liquor, J| Whitley vodka, pineapple juice & shot of prosecco.

Dead Mans Zombie 8.95
Spiced, white, raspberry, and dark rums, shaken with pineapple grenadine and
Honey brandy.

French Martini 7.95
1] Whitley vodka, raspberry liqueur & pineapple juice.

Elderflower Fizz 7.95
Whitney Neil raspberry gin, elderflower liqueur topped with prosecco.

Seasonal Specials Available, Please ask a Member of Staff
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Draught Beer

Kingfisher

Bottled Beer

Cobra

Cobra

King cobra
Cobra zero

Tiger

Peroni
Desperado
Magners
Kopparberg
Mixed fruit / Strawberry & Lime
Bishops finger ale

Gin

JJ Whitley Gin

JJ Whitley Pink Gin
Bombay Sapphire
Whitney Neill Various
Liverpool Gin

Mixers 200ml

% Pint

2.95

330ml
620ml
750ml
330ml
330ml
330ml
330ml
568ml
550ml

550ml

25ml

2.95
3.50
3.95
3.95
4.95

1.95

Pint

5.25

3.75
6.50
7.50
3.60
3.75
4.25
4.25
4.50
4.50

4.50

50ml

4.50
4.95
5.95
5.95
6.95
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Liqueurs & Spirit’s

JJ Whitley Vodka

JJ Gold Filtered Vodka
JJ Blue Raspberry Vodka
Jack Daniels

Bacardi

Lamb’s Navy Rum

Dead Mans Fingers Various
Bells Whisky

Gelstone’s Irish whisky
Courvoisier Whisky
Remy Martin

Tequila

Coffee liqueur

Baileys

Malibu

Disarrano

Archers

Jaegermeister

Southern comfort
Martini (Dry / Extra dry)
Cointreau

DMF Shot Paddle (4 shots)

Mixers 200ml

25ml

2.95
3.45
3.45
2.95
2.95
2.95
3.45
2.95
3.45
3.45
3.95
3.45
3.45

2.95
3.95
2.95
3.45
2.95

3.45

1.95

50ml

4.50
4.95
4.95
4.50
4.50
4.50
4.95
4.50
4.95
4.95
5.95
4.95
4.95
3.95
4.50
5.95
4.50
4.95
4.50
3.95
4.95
9.95
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Soft Drinks

Coke / Diet Coke / Coke Zero 2.95
Lemonade / Orange / Ginger Ale 2.95
J20 / Appletizer 2.95
Still water / Sparkling Water 33oml 2.95
Juice 2.95

(Orange / Apple / Pineapple / Cranberry)

Hot Drinks

Espresso 2.95
Americano 3.50
Latte 3.50
Cappuccino 3.50
Tea 2.50
Pepper mint tea 2.50

Liqueur Coffee 4.95



