

White Wine

Bottle 175ml 250ml

Cuvee Jean Paul (French 4)

13.95 4.50 5.95

Medium white 11.5%

A smooth and supple medium white wine produced from quality grapes sourced from Vin de Pays Cotes de Gascogne.

The deliciously fresh and super aromatic nose has intense nettle and citrus.

Dudley's Stone (South Africa 3)

15.95 4.95

6.50

Chenin blanc 12.5%

This is a crisp, refreshing wine, with a medium body and characteristic peach, apricot and melon aromas and flavours.

Tierra del Ray (Chile 3)

16.96 5.50 6.95

Sauvignon blanc 13.0%

Pale lemon in colour. Combines aromas of fresh grapefruit and lime, followed by green gooseberry and melon on the palate. Herbaceous flavours marry exquisitely with fresh tingling acidity creating a crisp lively finish.

Ca'Lunghetta (Sicily 2)

17.95 5.75 7.25

Pinot grigio 12.0%

Light apple and flint on the nose, with a soft rush of pear on the palate following with a chalky apple finish.

Tierra del Ray (Chile 3)

15.95 4.95 6.50

Chardonnay 12.5%

Pale gold in colour, this Chilean Chardonnay combines aromas of ripe pineapple and peaches, complemented by fresh citrus and tropical fruit flavours on the palate.

Mirror Lake (New Zealand 2) 21.95

Sauvignon blanc 13.5%

This fresh, crisp Marlborough New Zealand Sauvignon Blanc combines gooseberry and passion fruit notes. Perfect to serve as an aperitif, or to share over a dinner of king prawns.

Tasting guide

1-9 Dry – Sweet



Red Wine

Bottle 175ml 250ml

Cuvee Jean Paul (French B) 13.95 4.50 5.95

A classic Southern Rhône red; friendly and warming leafy, autumnal aromas and an ample, baked fruit palate. A delicious, uncomplicated, soft, fruity and very drinkable red.

Para Dos (Argentina C) 16.95 5.50 6.95

Malhed

Para Dos Malbec is a fruity **wine**, think black cherries and blackberries. These combine with sweet Vanilla spice and nutty aromas to provide a complex nose.

Barolo Dezzani (Italy D) 32.95

Nebbiolo

Classic Nebbiolo – sinewy, dry long and layered hints of truffle, vcanilla, bitter cherry on the finish. Clean and long.

Coorong Estate (Australia C) 17.95 5.75 7.25

Shiraz

A classic Australian Shiraz, deep red in colour with a bouquet of dark fruits; plum, blueberry and violets and a hint of smoke. This follows through onto the palate with silky, well integrated tannins and a clean finish.

Castillo Do Clavijo (Spain C) 19.95

Rioja Crianza

Pale gold in colour, this Chilean Chardonnay combines aromas of ripe pineapple and peaches, complemented by fresh citrus and tropical fruit flavours on the palate.

Tierra del Ray (Chile C) 16.95 5.50 6.95

Merlot

Deep ruby in colour, this exclusive Chilean Merlot encompasses aromas of rich black cherry and plum, displaying further complexity on the palate with hints of cedar and dark chocolate.

Tasting guide

A-E Light-Heavy



Rose Wine

Bottle 175ml

250ml

Cuvee Jean Paul (French 2) 13.95 4.50 5.95

Dry 12.0%

Aromas of crushed red berries and appealing soft fruity flavours. Dry with plenty of fruit with some crunchy acidity on the finish.

Ca'Lunghetta (Sicily 2) 17.95

Pinot Grigio Blush 12%

Gentle coral pink colour. Crisp, dry flavour with hints of berry fruit.

White Zinfandel (America 3) 18.95

White Zinfandel 12.5%

This wine has the perfect balance of deep luscious strawberry and cherry flavours scents and flavours that leap from the glass and invite you back repeatedly.

Whispering Angel (French 1) 34.95

Has evocative flavours of grapefruit and citrus combined with refreshing acidity

Sparkling Wine & Champagne

Di Maria Prosecco Single Serve (Italy 2)

20cl, delicately fruity, slightly aromatic bouquet, well balanced and light body. Harmonic at the taste

Di Maria Prosecco (Italy 1) 19.95

Di Maria Prosecco is a gold medal winner.

It has pleasant fruity tasty notes with an aromatic well balanced finish.

Di Maria Rosato Rose (Italy 1)

19.95

6.95

light rose colour with an elegant and intense bouquet. Dry, soft and well-balanced on the palate; round and full-bodied structure.

Leon Launois Brut 35.95

Brut NV has a complex nose, with stone fruit notes. This is well structured in the mouth with marked freshness from the chardonnay grapes, then roundness and generosity from the pinot noir grapes.

Veuve Clicquot Yellow Label (France 1) 64.95

The crisp texture and green-apple flavours as well as perfumed acidity and a vibrant aftertaste. A crisp and lacy Champagne, with a hint of smoke

underscoring flavours of poached apricot, pastry cream and pickled ginger.



Cocktails

'The Spice City' Colada

9.50

Our speciality, a secret blend of herbs and spices, blended with mango lassi, shaken with Lashings of Spiced and Coconut Rum

Espresso Martini

8.95

Vanilla Vodka, Kahlua, & freshly Brewed Espresso.

Long Island Iced Tea

8.95

Tequila, triple sec, JJ Whitley vodka, bacardi and dry gin, lime & cola.

Sex on the Beach

7.95

Peach schnapps, vodka, oj & cranberry.

Tommy's Margarita

7.95

Tequila, lime, agave syrup & orange liqueur.

Amaretto Sour/Spiced Rum Sour 7.95

Amaretto / spiced rum, egg white (optional) , lemon and lime juice, & maraschino cherries.

Pornstar Martini

7.95

Passion fruit liquor, JJ Whitley vodka, pineapple juice & shot of prosecco.

Dead Mans Zombie

8.95

Spiced, white, raspberry, and dark rums, shaken with pineapple grenadine and Honey brandy.

French Martini

7.95

JJ Whitley vodka, raspberry liqueur & pineapple juice.

Elderflower Fizz

7.95

Whitney Neil raspberry gin, elderflower liqueur topped with prosecco.

Seasonal Specials Available, Please ask a Member of Staff



Draught Beer	½ Pint	Pint
Kingfisher	2.95	5.25
Bottled Beer		
Cobra	330ml	3.75
Cobra	620ml	6.50
King cobra	750ml	7.50
Cobra zero	330ml	3.60
Tiger	330ml	3.75
Peroni	330ml	4.25
Desperado	330ml	4.25
Magners	568ml	4.50
Kopparberg	550ml	4.50
Mixed fruit / Strawberry & Lime		
Bishops finger ale	550ml	4.50
<u>Gin</u>	25ml	50ml
JJ Whitley Gin	2.95	4.50
JJ Whitley Pink Gin	3.50	4.95
Bombay Sapphire	3.95	5.95
Whitney Neill Various	3.95	5.95
Liverpool Gin	4.95	6.95
Mixers 200ml	1.95	



<u>Liqueurs & Spirit's</u>	25ml	50ml
JJ Whitley Vodka	2.95	4.50
JJ Gold Filtered Vodka	3.45	4.95
JJ Blue Raspberry Vodka	3.45	4.95
Jack Daniels	2.95	4.50
Bacardi	2.95	4.50
Lamb's Navy Rum	2.95	4.50
Dead Mans Fingers Various	3.45	4.95
Bells Whisky	2.95	4.50
Gelstone's Irish whisky	3.45	4.95
Courvoisier Whisky	3.45	4.95
Remy Martin	3.95	5.95
Tequila	3.45	4.95
Coffee liqueur	3.45	4.95
Baileys		3.95
Malibu	2.95	4.50
Disarrano	3.95	5.95
Archers	2.95	4.50
Jaegermeister	3.45	4.95
Southern comfort	2.95	4.50
Martini (Dry / Extra dry)		3.95
Cointreau	3.45	4.95
DMF Shot Paddle (4 shots)		9.95

1.95

Mixers 200ml



Soft Drinks

Coke / Diet Coke / Coke Zero	2.95
Lemonade / Orange / Ginger Ale	2.95
J2O / Appletizer	2.95
Still water / Sparkling Water 33oml	2.95
Juice	2.95
(Orange / Apple / Pineapple / Cranberry)	

Hot Drinks

Espresso	2.95
Americano	3.50
Latte	3.50
Cappuccino	3.50
Tea	2.50
Pepper mint tea	2.50
Liqueur Coffee	4.95